1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 8, the second division engrossment (DIVH0008-2),
1.2	as follows:
1.3	Page 3, line 16, after "voided" insert "; revocation" and before "The" insert "(a)"
1.4	Page 3, line 18, after the period, insert "If the chief law enforcement officer who issued
1.5	the permit has knowledge that the permit holder is ineligible to possess firearms, the chief
1.6	law enforcement officer must revoke the permit and give notice to the holder in writing."
1.7	Page 3, line 19, after "days" insert "of learning that the permit is void or revoked" and
1.8	before "misdemeanor" insert "gross"
1.9	Page 3, after line 21, insert:
1.10	"(b) When a permit holder receives a court disposition that prohibits the permit holder
1.11	from possessing a firearm, the court must take possession of the permit, if it is available,
1.12	and send it to the issuing law enforcement agency. If the permit holder does not have the
1.13	permit when the court imposes a firearm prohibition, the permit holder must surrender the
1.14	permit to the assigned probation officer, if applicable. When a probation officer is assigned
1.15	upon disposition of the case, the court shall inform the probation agent of the permit holder's
1.16	obligation to surrender the permit. Upon surrender, the probation officer must send the
1.17	permit to the issuing law enforcement agency. If a probation officer is not assigned to the
1.18	permit holder, the holder shall surrender the permit as provided for in paragraph (a)."
1.19	Page 3, lines 25 and 26, reinstate the stricken language
1.20	Page 3, line 26, strike the second "section" and insert "sections" and before the period,
1.21	insert "and 624.7134"
1.22	Page 4, line 3, delete "2019" and insert "2020"
1.23	Page 5, line 15, strike "seven-day"
1.24	Page 5, line 16, strike "five business day"

2.1	Page 5, line 33, delete "a permit to a person who" and insert "an application if the person"
2.2	Page 6, line 3, delete "permit" and insert "application"
2.3	Page 6, line 4, delete "person is not eligible to submit a permit" and insert "chief of
2.4	police or sheriff need not process an"
2.5	Page 6, line 8, delete "a permit" and insert "an"
2.6	Page 9, line 15, before "and" insert "or a valid permit to carry issued under section
2.7	<u>624.714</u> "
2.8	Page 9, line 25, delete "photocopy" and insert "copy"
2.9	Page 9, line 26, delete "photocopy" and insert "copy" and after "permit" insert "or permit
2.10	to carry"
2.11	Page 10, line 6, before the period, insert "for 20 years from the date of the transfer"
2.12	Page 11, line 27, delete the second " <u>or</u> "
2.13	Page 11, after line 27, insert:
2.14	"(iv) at a lawfully organized educational or instructional course and under the direct
2.15	supervision of a certified instructor, as that term is defined in section 624.714, subdivision
2.16	2a, paragraph (d); or"

2.17 Page 11, line 28, delete "<u>(iv)</u>" and insert "<u>(v)</u>"